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Recei ved: 01/28/2016

PSC NO: 87 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/2016

February 01, 2016

Owego Area

Ef fecti

St at us:

ve Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6598 $0.752
Category 1B $0.6598 $0.752
Category 1C  $0.6598 $0.752
Category 2A  $0.6790 $0.774
Category 2B $0.6790 $0.774
Category 2C  $0.6790 $0.774
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4649 $0.530
Category 3B $0.4649 $0.530
Category 3C  $0.4649 $0.530
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4457 $0.508
Category 3B $0.4457 $0.508
Category 3C  $0.4457 $0.508
Category 4 $0.6790 $0.774

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.8373 $2.095
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7685 $2.017
$1.8373 $2.095
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7685 $2.017
$1.8373 $2.095
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7685 $2.017
$1.8373 $2.095
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7685 $2.017
$1.8373 $2.095

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.5583
$1.4304
$1.5887

$1.5775
$1.4496
$1.6079

$1.3951
$1.4805
$1.3684

$1.3759
$1.4613
$1.3492

$1.5775

Equiv.

$1.777
$1.631
$1.811

$1.799
$1.653
$1.833

$1.591
$1.688
$1.560

$1.569
$1.666
$1.538

$1.799

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 231 effective 03/01/2016
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Recei ved: 01/28/2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

February 01, 2016

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8488 $0.968
Category 1B $0.8488 $0.968
Category 1C  $0.8488 $0.968
Category 2A  $0.8680 $0.990
Category 2B $0.8680 $0.990
Category 2C  $0.8680 $0.990
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6526 $0.744
Category 3B $0.6526 $0.744
Category 3C  $0.6526 $0.744
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6334 $0.722
Category 3B $0.6334 $0.722
Category 3C  $0.6334 $0.722
Category 4 $0.8680 $0.990

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.8320 $2.089
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7878 $2.039
$1.8320 $2.089
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7878 $2.039
$1.8320 $2.089
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7878 $2.039
$1.8320 $2.089
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.7878 $2.039
$1.8320 $2.089

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 230

PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.5539 $1.772
$1.4304 $1.631
$1.6060 $1.831
$1.5731 $1.794
$1.4496 $1.653
$1.6252 $1.853
$1.2756 $1.454
$1.4805 $1.688
$1.2256 $1.397
$1.2564 $1.433
$1.4613 $1.666
$1.2064 $1.376
$1.5731 $1.794

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 231 effective 03/01/2016
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Recei ved: 01/28/2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

February 01, 2016

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7713 $0.879
Category 1B $0.7713 $0.879
Category 1C  $0.7713 $0.879
Category 2A  $0.7905 $0.901
Category 2B $0.7905 $0.901
Category 2C  $0.7905 $0.901
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5756 $0.656
Category 3B $0.5756 $0.656
Category 3C  $0.5756 $0.656
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5564 $0.634
Category 3B $0.5564 $0.634
Category 3C  $0.5564 $0.634
Category 4 $0.7905 $0.901

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.
$1.8452 $2.104
$1.8452 $2.104
$1.8159 $2.071
$1.8452 $2.104
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.8159 $2.071
$1.8452 $2.104
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.8159 $2.071
$1.8452 $2.104
$1.9119 $2.180
$1.8159 $2.071
$1.8452 $2.104

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 230

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.5650 $1.785
$1.5650 $1.631
$1.6313 $1.860
$1.5842 $1.806
$1.4496 $1.653
$1.6505 $1.882
$1.2112 $1.381
$1.4805 $1.688
$1.4466 $1.650
$1.1920 $1.359
$1.4613 $1.666
$1.4274 $1.628
$1.5842 $1.806

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 231 effective 03/01/2016

CANCELLED

02/ 01/ 2016



Recei ved: 01/28/2016 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 02/01/2016

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 230

PAGE: 4
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2016
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6574 $0.750 $1.8373 $2.095 $1.5583 $1.777
Category 1B $0.6574 $0.750 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.6574 $0.750 $1.7685 $2.017 $1.5887 $1.811
Category 2A  $0.6766 $0.771 $1.8373 $2.095 $1.5775 $1.799
Category 2B $0.6766 $0.771 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.6766 $0.771 $1.7685 $2.017 $1.6079 $1.833
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4625 $0.527 $1.8373 $2.095 $1.3648 $1.556
Category 3B $0.4625 $0.527 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4805 $1.688
Category 3C  $0.4625 $0.527 $1.7685 $2.017 $1.3324 $1.519
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4433 $0.505 $1.8373 $2.095 $1.3456 $1.534
Category 3B $0.4433 $0.505 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4613 $1.666
Category 3C  $0.4433 $0.505 $1.7685 $2.017 $1.3132 $1.497
Category 4 $0.6766 $0.771 $1.8373 $2.095 $1.5775 $1.799

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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Recei ved: 01/28/2016 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 02/01/2016

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 230
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2016
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6574 $0.750 $1.8136 $2.068 $1.5382 $1.754
Category 1B $0.6574 $0.750 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.6574 $0.750 $1.7789 $2.028 $1.5980 $1.822
Category 2A  $0.6766 $0.771 $1.8136 $2.068 $1.5574 $1.776
Category 2B $0.6766 $0.771 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.6766 $0.771 $1.7789 $2.028 $1.6172 $1.844
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4625 $0.527 $1.8136 $2.068 $1.3679 $1.560
Category 3B $0.4625 $0.527 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4960 $1.706
Category 3C  $0.4625 $0.527 $1.7789 $2.028 $1.3622 $1.553
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4433 $0.505 $1.8136 $2.068 $1.3487 $1.538
Category 3B $0.4433 $0.505 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4768 $1.684
Category 3C  $0.4433 $0.505 $1.7789 $2.028 $1.3430 $1.531
Category 4 $0.6766 $0.771 $1.8136 $2.068 $1.5574 $1.776

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 231 effective 03/01/2016



Recei ved: 01/28/2016 St at us: CANCELLED
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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PAGE: 6
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2016
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6598 $0.752 $1.8373 $2.095 $1.5583 $1.777
Category 1B $0.6598 $0.752 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.6598 $0.752 $1.7685 $2.017 $1.5887 $1.811
Category 2A  $0.6790 $0.774 $1.8373 $2.095 $1.5775 $1.799
Category 2B $0.6790 $0.774 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.6790 $0.774 $1.7685 $2.017 $1.6079 $1.833
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4649 $0.530 $1.8373 $2.095 $1.3562 $1.546
Category 3B $0.4649 $0.530 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4805 $1.688
Category 3C  $0.4649 $0.530 $1.7685 $2.017 $1.0965 $1.250
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4457 $0.508 $1.8373 $2.095 $1.3370 $1.525
Category 3B $0.4457 $0.508 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4613 $1.666
Category 3C  $0.4457 $0.508 $1.7685 $2.017 $1.0773 $1.228
Category 4 $0.6790 $0.774 $1.8373 $2.095 $1.5775 $1.799

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 231 effective 03/01/2016



Recei ved: 01/28/2016 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 02/01/2016

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 230

PAGE: 7
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
February 01, 2016
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7996 $0.912 $1.8320 $2.089 $1.5539 $1.772
Category 1B $0.7996 $0.912 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4304 $1.631
Category 1C  $0.7996 $0.912 $1.7878 $2.039 $1.6060 $1.831
Category 2A  $0.8188 $0.934 $1.8320 $2.089 $1.5731 $1.794
Category 2B $0.8188 $0.934 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4496 $1.653
Category 2C  $0.8188 $0.934 $1.7878 $2.039 $1.6252 $1.853
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6037 $0.688 $1.8320 $2.089 $1.4214 $1.621
Category 3B $0.6037 $0.688 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4805 $1.688
Category 3C  $0.6037 $0.688 $1.7878 $2.039 $1.1619 $1.325
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5845 $0.666 $1.8320 $2.089 $1.4022 $1.599
Category 3B $0.5845 $0.666 $1.9119 $2.180 $1.4613 $1.666
Category 3C  $0.5845 $0.666 $1.7878 $2.039 $1.1427 $1.303
Category 4 $0.8188 $0.934 $1.8320 $2.089 $1.5731 $1.794

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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